

County of Kings Grand Jury P. O. Box 1562 Hanford, CA 93232 Jury Room: 449 C Street Lemoore, CA 93245 Grand.jury@co.kings.ca.us (559) 852-2892

May 3, 2019

Greg Gatzka, Executive Director Government Center 1400 W. Lacey Blvd. Hanford, CA 93230

Thank you for the visit on September 27, 2018. The 2018-2019 Kings County Grand Jury appreciated hearing the information regarding the services provided by County of Kings Community Development Agency/Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCO).

The Grand Jury was impressed with your wealth of knowledge regarding the Community Development Agency programs and LAFCO projects. The 2018-2019 Kings County Grand Jury thanks you for the detailed information you provided. The dedication of this organization to public service is apparent.

Sincerely,

Dick Hoffmaster Foreperson